
Q U A Y S I D E  P U B L I S H I N G  G R O U P

SPRING & 
SUMMER

2012

MOTORBOOKS 
& ZENITH PRESS



voyageur Press is best known 
for our regional books, whether 
they’re regional looks at travel 
and natural history or music, 
gardening, astronomy, weather, 
culture, country living, and more. 
This regional focus makes our 
books unique and  different, 
setting them apart from other 
titles on similar subjects. And 
we are the leading publisher on 
railroads and farm tractors.

Zenith Press is the history, 
current affairs, science, and 
aviation imprint of the Quayside 
Publishing Group and publishes 
both hardcover and paperback 
narrative and illustrated books. 
Zenith’s primary area of interest 
is American military history, 
current events, science, 
and space.

walter Foster Publishing is 
dedicated to preserving the high 
standards and superb quality 
customers expect. We believe artists 
are eager to learn, to sharpen their 
skills, and to experience new artistic 
horizons. Our mission is to provide 
the tools to accomplish those goals. 
We offer step-by-step books and 
kits for kids and adults that are 
accessible, entertaining, affordable, 
and informative.

Rockport Publishers creates 
beautifully illustrated source books 
for professional designers and 
artisans of all types. Rockport’s 
books present the best in design 
work from around the world and 
bring readers inside the world’s 
most talented design and art 
studios to see how the work gets 
done and the inspiration that lies 
behind each finished piece.

Quiver is a boutique imprint that 
offers books and card decks for 
couples wanting to take their sex 
lives to the next level. Quiver’s 
books celebrate erotic pleasure 
and intimacy through beautiful, 
sophisticated photography and 
inspiring text.

motorbooks is one of the 
world’s leading transportation 
publishers, covering subjects 
from classic motorcycles to 
heavy equipment to today’s 
latest automotive technology. 
We satisfy our customers’ high 
expectations by hiring top 
writers and photographers 
and presenting their work in 
handsomely designed books 
that work hard in the shop and 
look good on the coffee table.

Quayside Distribution Services, a 
division of Quayside Publishing Group, 
is the world’s largest distributor of 
enthusiast subject titles, offering the 
most comprehensive assortment of 
books, calendars, and videos of interest 
to the enthusiast. We are focused on 
providing our clients with a one-stop, 
full-service, sales, distribution, and 
credit and collections solution in the 
North American market. 

mvP Books publishes a 
variety of titles in the fields 
of sports, health and fitness, 
and the outdoors, including 
lavishly illustrated coffee-table 
books, narrative histories and 
biographies, and practical 
how-to and training manuals. 

Quarry Books provides high-
end, beautifully designed 
visual inspiration and 
reference books on art, crafts, 
food, pet care, and lifestyle 
topics for aspiring artists, 
artisan hobbyists, 
food enthusiasts, 
DIYers, and makers.

Cool springs Press is the 
leading publisher of state and 
local gardening information in 
the United States. In addition to 
gardening, Cool Springs Press 
publishes books and creates 
products on birding, cooking, 
canning, and preserving.

Fair winds Press offers 
nonfiction books in a range 
of practical categories, 
including nutrition, fitness, 
parenting, beauty, treating 
sickness, mental health, and 
using new medicine. 

Creative Publishing international 
publishes photographic step-
by-step how-to books, including 
titles on home improvement, 
home decorating, sewing, crafting, 
hunting, and fishing. Our list of 
more than 300 titles includes 
best-selling series of books with 
nationally recognized brand 
partners Black & Decker®, Orvis, 
and SINGER®.



Ebook available

QUAYSIDE PUBLISHING GROUP
represents a dynamic group of imprints dedicated  
to providing quality and excellence to its readers.  
Each imprint embodies the breadth and scope of its 
speciality topics. Quayside Publishing Group  
encompasses Cool Springs Press, Creative Publishing 
international, Fair Winds Press, Motorbooks, MVP Books, 
Quarry Books, Quiver, Rockport Publishers, Voyageur 
Press, Walter Foster Publishing, Zenith Press, and  
Quayside Distribution Services.

www.quaysidepub.com





5

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

Legendary Corvettes, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3774-5
$35.00 US/£19.99 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available 
The Corvette in the Barn, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3797-4
$26.00 US/£17.99 UK/$29.00 CAN Rights: all available

Camaro: Five Generations of Performance, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4018-9
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

Through hundreds of rare and unpublished photos from GM’s media 
and design archives and an in-depth text by renowned Corvette historian 
Randy Leffingwell, Corvette Sixty Years celebrates the first six decades 
of America’s sports car, covering the revolution and evolution of America’s 
longest continuously-produced nameplate from Harley Earl’s initial 
concept to the latest 60th anniversary edition built to celebrate the 
Vette’s sixtieth year. Created in cooperation with General Motors, the 
book focuses as much on the Corvette’s place in popular culture as it 
does on the engineering and design history. This book offers something 
for everyone who has ever lusted after a Vette. From the inaugural 1953 
Corvette to today’s stunning sixth-generation car, Corvette Sixty Years 
touches on all aspects of Chevrolet’s iconic sports car: history, racing, 
period ads, posters, memorabilia, key designers like Bill Mitchell and 
engineers like the fabled Zora Arkus-Duntov, celebrity Vette fans, and 
more. For Corvette fans, it’s an ultimate celebration of America’s most 
famous car.

CORVETTE SIXTY YEARS
Randy Leffingwell

 Î O�  cial Corvette sixtieth 
anniversary book

 Î Created in cooperation 
with GM. Includes rare 
images from their media 
archives as well as photos 
from the rarely published 
design archives

 Î Our o�  cial � ftieth 
anniversary Corvette 
book sold over 250,000 
copies and was produced 
in some � fteen separate 
editions.

Randy Leffingwell (Santa 
Barbara, CA), best-selling 
author and top-notch 
photographer, has earned 
a reputation as one of the 
most thorough Corvette 
historians working today. 
He has written and 
photographed over two 
dozen books on topics 
ranging from tractors to 
motorcycles to cars 
to barns. 

www.randyleffingwell.com

May 2012

Item # 194715 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4231-2
$50.00 US
£35.00 UK
$55.00 CAN

10 x 12.25 in
254 x 311 mm
256 pages, Hardcover w/jacket
250 color & 150 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/Antique 
& Classic
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

Celebrating sixty years of 
America’s sports car.

Design and graphics are subject to change.

99
-6
60
2-
34
41
7

Chevrolet, Corvette, all related
Emblems and vehicle model body designs
are Genral Motors Trademarks used under
license to MBI Publishing Company LLC.



Motorbooks6

Even 30 years after his death, Steve McQueen remains an icon of cool. 
His image continues to appear in advertising and pop culture, and car, 
motorcycle, and racing fans embrace him as one of their own. Now comes 
this volume featuring rare photography and chronicling McQueen’s 
fascination with and passion for all things internal-combustion powered.
McQueen’s movie characters always had a great motorcycle or car—
from the 650cc “BMW” motorcycle (a disguised Triumph) in The Great 
Escape (1963) to the Gulf Porsche 917 race car he raced in Le Mans 
(1971). His need for speed propelled him from Hollywood into a number 
of top off-road motorcycle races, including the Baja 1000, Mint 400, and 
Elsinore Grand Prix. Determined to be ahead of the pack, McQueen 
trained vigorously, weight lifting, running, and studying martial arts.
Steve McQueen: A Passion for Speed reflects a life lived 
in the moment and with the pedal to the metal.

STEVE MCQUEEN
A Passion for Speed
Frédéric Brun

 Î The public remains 
fascinated with McQueen 
and his high-octane 
lifestyle, particularly 
car and motorcycle 
enthusiasts who embrace 
McQueen as one of their 
own.

 Î Ideal companion album 
to Motorbooks, very 
successful McQueen’s 
Machines.

 Î A great gift book for 
dedicated McQueen fans 
as well as car, motorcycle, 
and racing enthusiasts.

Political attaché in the 
French Parliament, Frédéric 
Brun is foremost a movie 
lover, car fanatic, and 
amateur racer. A sought-
after commentator, he 
contributes to a number 
of French magazines, 
writing about movie icons 
or collector cars. Thanks 
to his highly specialized 
knowledge of classic cars 
and engines, he covers 
France’s “Tour Auto” 
race every year for the 
French press.

October 2011

McQueen’s Machines, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3895-7
$19.99 US/£15.99 UK/$21.99 CAN Rights: all available 
Winning, The Racing Life of Paul Newman, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3706-6
$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$37.50 CAN Rights: all available

My First Car, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3534-5
$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available

Also Available:

Item # 194742 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4248-0
$40.00 US
£25.00 UK
$44.00 CAN

9.7 x 10.8 in
246 x 274 mm
192 pages, PLC w/jacket
color photos
World English Rights
Transportation/Automotive
Ct. Qty. 12

On two wheels or four, 
there has never been a 
faster or cooler actor 
than Steve McQueen.



7

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

The Complete Book of Corvette, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4140-7
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

The Complete Book of Mustang, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2838-5
$55.00 US/£35.00 UK/$65.00 CAN Rights: all available

Camaro: A Legend Reborn, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2819-4
$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$37.50 CAN Rights: all available 

Starting with the original 1965 concept car, code-named “Panther”, the 
Camaro was more than just a Mustang-fighter. It forever raised the bar 
for the high-performance muscle car. The Complete Book of Camaro 
covers over 40 years of high performance with an in-depth look at the 
prototypes and experimental models, the anniversary and pace cars, and 
the specialty packages for street and competition driving. The Complete 
Book of Camaro is a thorough illustrated history of all five generations 
of Chevrolet’s pony car. With extensive details, specs, and photographic 
coverage, this book is the ultimate resource on Chevrolet’s most beloved 
muscle car.

THE COMPLETE BOOK OF CAMARO
Every Model Since 1967
David Newhardt

 Î Interest in Camaro has 
surged since the model 
was reintroduced in 2009. 
Camaro outsold Mustang 
in 2010.

 Î Features rare production 
cars and race-speci� c 
models.

 Î Heavily illustrated 
with full technical 
speci� cations for each 
model. An indispensible 
reference.

David Newhardt (Pasadena, 
CA) is one of the best 
automobile photographers 
working today and has 
provided photography for 
Motorbooks’ best-selling 
titles Muscle: America’s 
Legendary Performance 
Cars; Corvette: Fifty Years; 
Mustang: Forty Years; 
Mopar Muscle: Fifty Years; 
and Shelby Mustang: Racer 
for the Street. 

www.davidnewhardt.com

March 2012

Item # 149817 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-3961-9
$50.00 US
£35.00 UK
$55.00 CAN

9.875 x 11.25 in
251 x 283 mm
288 pages, Hardcover w/jacket
400 color & 100 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/History
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

A complete technical 
and historical reference 
detailing every version of 
Chevrolet’s most popular 
muscle car.



Motorbooks8

Shelby Mustang, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3945-9
$24.99 US/£19.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Shelby Cobra Fifty Years, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4029-5
$40.00 US/£26.99 UK/$44.00 CAN Rights: all available

The Complete Book of Shelby Automobiles, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3578-9
$45.00 US/£27.99 UK/$56.00 CAN Rights: all available

When Ford wanted to add spice to it’s new Mustang pony car, it turned 
to ex-racer and automotive legend Carroll Shelby. The result proved to 
be the definitive performance Mustang of the muscle-car era. Shelby’s 
early accomplishments as a driver included breaking land speed records at 
Bonneville and winning Le Mans in 1959 with teammate Roy Salvadori. 
When health issues forced him to quit racing in 1960, he turned his 
attention to design. The result was one of the greatest sports car and one 
of the fastest road cars ever constructed: the Shelby Cobra. The 289 and 
427 Cobras and the subsequent Shelby Mustangs made Shelby a household 
name in the 1960s. Shelby continues to impact the world of racing and 
automobile design. Even today, Ford’s premier Mustang carries the 
Shelby name and iconic snake logo. This book is the complete, authorized 
biography of Carroll Shelby including images from Shelby’s personal 
collection. It’s the story every enthusiast has always wanted to read.

CARROLL SHELBY
The Authorized Biography
Rinsey Mills

 Î First o�  cial biography 
ever published on one 
of the auto and racing 
worlds’ most iconic 
characters.

 Î Motorbooks’ narrative 
titles sell and backlist well 
for all of our customers.

 Î Shelby is still active in 
the car business today, 
partnering with Ford for 
a new high-performance 
version of the Mustang.

Rinsey Mills, respected 
motoring historian and 
author of several motoring 
books including two about 
Cobras, is in the unique 
position of having been 
able to call on the full 
cooperation of Carroll 
Shelby in the writing of 
this book. Mills lives in 
southwest England.

shelbyautos.com

April  2012

Item # 193277 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4056-1
$35.00 US
$39.00 CAN

6.375 x 9.5 in
162 x 241 mm
464 pages, Hardcover w/jacket
25 color & 40 b/w photos
US & Canadian rights only
Biography & Autobiography/Sports
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

First complete inside 
story of racer, car builder, 
and entrepreneur 
extraordinaire 
Carroll Shelby.



9

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

The One Percenter Encyclopedia, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4110-0
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

Biker’s Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3210-8
$19.95 US/£14.99 UK/$24.95 CAN Rights: all available

The Original Wild Ones, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2193-5
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$28.95 CAN Rights: all available

In The One Percenter Code, best-selling Motorbooks author and editor 
of Easyriders magazine Dave Nichols takes up where he left off in One 
Percenter: The Legend of The Outlaw Bikers. Nichols takes readers inside 
the world of outlaw motorcycle clubs and pulls back the secretive curtain 
on the biker lifestyle. He explores the concept of brotherhood, ultimately 
arriving at a new definition of family and community in the process. 
Being a member of a one percenter motorcycle club requires extreme 
discipline; in this book, Nichols shows us what that life offers in return. 
Nichols delves into the one percenter code of conduct and honor and 
finds something that is sorely lacking in modern society. In this book, 
he shows us how we can apply those values in our own lives. The world 
of the outlaw biker has its own rough-hewn rules of order, and The 
One Percenter Code acts as a guidebook to that truth-, honor-, and 
brotherhood-based world.

THE ONE PERCENTER CODE
How to Be an Outlaw in a World Gone Soft
Dave Nichols, Photography by Kim Peterson

 Î Author Dave Nichols is 
the editor of Easyriders, 
the largest-circulation 
biker magazine in North 
America.

 Î This book helps readers 
incorporate the best 
principles of the iconic 
antihero biker archetype 
into everyday life.

 Î This book taps into the 
same emotions that drive 
the popularity of the Sons 
of Anarchy television 
series, one of the most 
popular dramatic series 
in the history of cable 
television, pulling in 
over � ve million viewers 
each week.

Dave Nichols is the editor 
in chief of Easyriders and 
V-Twin magazines. He 
is an avid rider and one 
of the most enthusiastic 
supporters of outlaw 
motorcycle clubs in the 
entire motorcycle industry. 
Mr. Nichols lives in 
Edmonds, Washington. 

Kim Peterson has been 
a window to the biker 
world for 33 years as a 
photographer, writer, and 
editor for Easyriders and 
In the Wind. Several cross-
country treks in the early 
1970s whet his appetite for 
adventure, biker-style. From 
his West Coast base camp, 
he continues to travel widely 
for exceptional images. 
www.piratesmagazine.com

May 2012

Item # 194781 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4272-5
$25.00 US
£16.99 UK
$28.00 CAN

5.75 x 8.75 in
146 x 222 mm
256 pages, HC-PLC
50 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Motorcycles/General
Ct. Qty. 0

Also Available:

How to live free in the face 
of everyday tyranny.



Motorbooks10

The best hot rods are art on four wheels, and this book, a collection 
of studio photography of the cars produced by the world’s top hot-
rod builders, is nothing less than a gallery of the best of American hot 
rodding. Profiling top builders like Pete Chaponris, Roy Brizio, Vern 
Tarxel, Troy Trepanier, and 15 others and featuring studio portraits of 
their most outstanding custom creations, this book celebrates the uniquely 
American marriage of mechanical know-how to an inspired sense of style 
and design. Built from the ground up, pieced together from salvaged parts, 
rebuilt with classic looks and futuristic technology—these are automotive 
works of art, as powerful on the page as they are on the street. Through 
the stunning portraiture of master photographer Peter Harholdt, Art of 
the Hot Rod captures these magnificent creations as never seen before.

ART OF THE HOT ROD
Ken Gross, Photography by Peter Harholdt

 Î This is the � rst book to 
take the hot rod o�  the 
street and put it in the 
photo studio, and the 
results are stunning.

 Î The original hardcover 
backlisted extremely well, 
almost matching its � rst-
year sales in its second 
year on the market.

 Î Author continues to 
generate interest in 
the book through his 
promotional work.

An automobile and 
motorcycle enthusiast 
since childhood, Ken 
Gross was executive 
director of the Petersen 
Automotive Museum in 
Los Angeles, California, 
for five years following a 
career in advertising and 
marketing. His car, travel, 
and motorcycle writing has 
appeared in Robb Report, 
The Rodder’s Journal, 
Automobile Magazine, and 
Road & Track, to name but 
a few. Ken and his wife live 
in Hamilton, Virginia, with 
their two children.     

Peter Harholdt is a lifelong 
car enthusiast, SCCA racer, 
and preeminent studio 
photographer. He has been 
entrusted with photograph-
ing countless priceless 
works of art for museums 
and exhibit catalogs. 

July 2012

Hot Rod Garages, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2696-1
$40.00 US/£25.00 UK/$43.95 CAN Rights: all available

The All-American Hot Rod, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3828-5
$19.99 US/£14.99 UK/$24.99 CAN Rights: all available

The Hot Rod Reader, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3968-8
$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available 

Item # 194828 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4300-5
$29.99 US
£20.00 UK
$32.99 CAN

9 x 10.3125 in
229 x 262 mm
240 pages, Flexibound
300 color & 20 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/
Domestic/General
Ct. Qty. 12

Hot rods as you’ve never 
seen them before!

Also Available:

NEW IN 
PAPERBACK



11

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

It’s every car lover’s fantasy: the perfectly preserved classic automobile 
discovered under a blanket in some great-granny’s garage. And as author 
Tom Cotter has discovered time and again, it’s a fantasy that can come 
true. The Hemi in the Barn offers more than forty stories of amazing 
finds and automotive resurrections. Avid collectors big and small recall 
the thrills of the hunt, the tips and hunches followed, clues pursued, the 
heart-stopping payoff. There’s the forgotten Duesenberg—probably one 
of the last unrestored ones around—that Jay Leno found in a Burbank 
garage. Unbelievably, Leno found another Duesenberg in a parking garage 
in New York City—a car that was parked in 1933 and never moved. 
There’s a Plymouth Superbird found buried in a hedge in Alabama. 
There’s the rescue of the first 1955 Corvette ever built. As entertaining 
as these tales, are they’re also full of tantalizing hints and suggestions for 
readers setting off on their own adventures in automotive archaeology.

THE HEMI IN THE BARN
More Great Stories of Automotive Archaeology
Tom Cotter, Foreword by Jay Leno

 Î Paperback reissue of a 
Motorbooks bestseller.

 Î Hardcover edition has 
sold nearly 25,000 copies 
since its publication in 
fall 2007.

 Î All four “in the barn” 
books (The Cobra in the 
Barn, The Hemi in the Barn, 
The Vincent in the Barn, 
and The Corvette in the 
Barn) are Motorbooks 
bestsellers.

Tom Cotter writes regularly 
for Road & Track and has 
a deep-seated love for 
automotive rescue. One 
of his best-known saves, a 
neglected Shelby Cobra, 
was chronicled by Peter 
Egan in Road & Track. Tom 
has been in and around 
cars all of his life and 
built up one of the most 
successful PR agencies in 
motorsports, with a client 
list that included Lowe’s, 
McDonalds, Mercedes-Benz, 
Ford, Dodge, Pontiac, BMW, 
John Deere, UPS, General 
Foods, Sears, and Speed. 
Cotter resides in Davidson, 
North Carolina, with his 
family and a garage full of 
collector cars.

March 2012

The Cobra in the Barn, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3661-8
$19.99 US/£14.99 UK/$24.99 CAN Rights: all available

The Corvette in the Barn, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3797-4
$26.00 US/£17.99 UK/$29.00 CAN Rights: all available

The Vincent in the Barn, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3535-2
$26.00 US/£15.99 UK/$32.50 CAN Rights: all available

Item # 194826 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4298-5
$19.99 US
£12.99 UK
$21.99 CAN

6 x 9 in
152 x 229 mm
256 pages, Paperback
104 color & 31 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/General
Ct. Qty. 12

Further thrilling tales of 
lost dream cars that are 
discovered and loved.

Also Available:

NEW IN 
PAPERBACK



Motorbooks12

Modern Automotive Technology offers car owners and enthusiasts an 
up-to-the-minute technical overview and explanation for all the major 
mechanical and electrical systems comprising their car. Whether you drive 
a sports car, sedan, SUV, or modern muscle car, you’ll learn precisely how 
your vehicle works, which will help you keep your car in top condition.
Author Massimo Clarke takes you through all the major components of 
your car, focusing on such subjects as engine architecture, fuel systems, 
transmission, and chassis. The detailed text is accompanied by nearly 400 
revealing photos and diagrams that illustrate precisely how these systems 
work.
Whether you’re a curious first-time car owner or an avid enthusiast, you’ll 
find page after page of fascinating information. Modern Automotive 
Technology is the single reference you’ll return to again and again. 

Motorbooks Workshop

MODERN AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
How Every Part of Your Automobile Works
Massimo Clarke 

 Î Unique, a� ordable 
package with up-to-
the-minute information 
relevant to all car owners 
and auto enthusiasts.

 Î A good reference for � rst-
time car owners as well 
as enthusiasts wanting 
to better understand the 
latest technology. This 
book provides practical 
information to help any 
car owner care for their 
vehicle.

 Î Excellent, complimentary 
companion to a number 
of Motorbooks Workshop 
titles including How to 
Repair Your Car; Fix It!; and 
How to Make Your Car Last 
Forever. 

Massimo Clarke is a well-
respected Italian motor 
journalist whose work 
appears in Italy’s top car 
and motorcycle magazines. 
Mr. Clarke is the author of 
several books, and he also 
directs two programs for 
MotoTV.  

August 2012

How to Diagnose and Repair Automotive Electrical Systems, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2099-0

$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$28.95 CAN Rights: All available

How to Repair Your Car, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2273-4
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: All available

Modern Motorcycle Technology, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3819-3
$24.99 US/£17.99 UK/$31.99 CAN Rights: All available 

Item # 194874 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4315-9
$24.99 US
£16.99 UK
$27.99 CAN 

5 x 8.5 in
127 x 216 mm
240 pages, Paperback w/flaps
300 color images & 50 diagrams
World English rights
Transportation/Automotive/Repair 
& Maintenance
Ct. Qty. 12 

Every car owner’s key 
to understanding how 
modern cars work.



13

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

The Complete Book of Corvette, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4140-7
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

Camaro: Five Generations of Performance, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4018-9
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

The Complete Book of Mustang, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3830-8
$29.99 US/£19.99 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

On the 1957 auto show circuit, Chevrolet unveiled a show car based 
on its Corvette and dubbed it the “Super Sport.” The performance car 
world took one look and never looked back. A combination of styling and 
performance upgrades, the SS package could turn something as mundane 
as a six-cylinder Malibu into the fire-breathing Chevelle SS396. This 
book traces the long line of legendary SS models, from Chevy’s Super 
Sport version of its popular Impala, which marked the dawn of the muscle 
car era, to today’s Impala SS. Featuring the work of acclaimed photo ace 
David Newhardt, Chevy SS: The Super Sport Story provides a close-up, 
detailed, full-color look at such classic muscle cars as the Chevelle, the El 
Camino, the Malibu, and the Monte Carlo as well as today’s hot Camaro 
SS. The book is a fittingly elegant celebration of the cars that redefined 
“high performance” and defined an era.

CHEVY SS
The Super Sport Story
Robert Genat, Photography by David Newhardt

 Î Reissue of the original 
hardcover bestseller at a 
$30 budget price.

 Î Only book to cover the 
breadth of the SS model 
lines with full-size vivid 
photography.

 Î Chevy SS covers all of the 
popular models, including 
Chevelle, Camaro, Impala, 
Nova, Malibu, Monte 
Carlo, El Camino, and 
other pickup trucks.

Robert Genat is an 
accomplished author and 
photographer who has 
written more than 23 books 
for Motorbooks. A self-
proclaimed “gearhead,” 
Robert has restored several 
classic cars. Genat lives in 
Encinitas, California.

David Newhardt is one 
of the best automobile 
photographers working 
today and has provided 
photography for 
Motorbooks’ best-selling 
titles Muscle: America’s 
Legendary Performance 
Cars; Corvette: Fifty Years; 
Mustang: Forty Years; 
Mopar Muscle: Fifty Years; 
and Shelby Mustang: Racer 
for the Street. He lives in 
Pasadena, California.

March 2012

Item # 194825 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4297-8
$29.99 US
£19.99 UK
$32.99 CAN 

9 x 10.3125 in
229 x 262 mm
348 pages, Flexibound
200 color & 25 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/History
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

The ultimate visual history 
of Chevy’s Super Sport 
muscle cars.



Motorbooks14

Off-road riding is one of motorcycling’s most popular pursuits and also 
one of its best training grounds for improving street-riding skills. Off-road 
riding takes many forms, from motocross and enduro racing, to dual-sport 
day trips, to trail riding, to adventure tours. No matter the specific pursuit, 
all dirt riding (and much street riding) shares the same basic skill set. How 
to Ride Off-Road Motorcycles schools the reader in all the skills necessary 
to ride safely and quickly off-road. Chapters cover the basics, such as body 
position, turning, braking, and throttle control, then proceed to advanced 
techniques, such as sliding, jumps, wheelies, hill-climbing, and more. 
If you’ve ever wanted to try dirt riding or if you’re an experienced rider 
looking to sharpen your skill set, How to Ride Off-Road Motorcycles  is a 
perfect riding coach.

HOW TO RIDE OFF-ROAD MOTORCYCLES
Techniques for Beginners to Advanced Riders
Gary LaPlante

 Î A detailed skills book 
covering everything from 
the basics of o� -road 
riding to advanced skills 
needed to cope with 
speci� c riding situations.

 Î Motorcycle riding skill 
books are some of 
Motorbooks’ best backlist 
titles.

 Î Detailed step-by-step 
photography breaks dirt-
riding skills down to an 
easily understood level.

Author Gary LaPlante has 
40-plus years experience 
riding and racing a wide 
variety of motorcycles as 
well as teaching others 
how to do so. He achieved 
several Arizona state trials 
championships before 
becoming nationally 
ranked in 1976 while 
riding for Kawasaki. 
Kawasaki subsequently 
hired Gary to work in 
R&D as a test rider and 
mechanic, and over the 
next 25 years, he held 
key positions in the 
motorcycle industry. Gary 
stays fit and currently 
maintains his trails and 
desert-racing skills at a vet-
expert level. Gary founded 
MotoVentures in 1998. He 
lives in Southern California.
www.motoventures.com

August 2012

Pro Motocross & Off-Road Riding Techniques, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1802-7
$26.95 US/£16.99 UK/$29.95 CAN Rights: all available

Dirt Rider’s Motocross Riding Tips, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1315-2
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$31.95 CAN Rights: all available

Race Tech’s Motorcycle Suspension Bible, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3140-8
$34.99 US/£22.50 UK/$38.99 CAN Rights: all available

Also Available:

Item # 194786 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4273-2
$27.99 US
£18.99 UK
$29.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
160 pages, Paperback
400 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Motorcycles/Pictorial
Ct. Qty. 12

Everything you need 
to know to experience 
the thrill of off-road 
motorcycling.



15

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

How to Restore and Modify Your Vespa Motorscooter, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0623-9
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$28.95 CAN Rights: all available

How to Repair Your Motorcycle, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3137-8
$21.95 US/£14.99 UK/$23.95 CAN Rights: all available

Scooters, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2217-8
$24.95 US/£16.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available

Gas prices go up and down, but mostly up, and that trend is likely to 
continue for the foreseeable future. Because of this, people are increasingly 
turning to motor scooters. In addition to being entertaining to ride and 
providing extreme mobility, scooters often travel up to 100 miles for 
each gallon of gasoline burned. How to Repair Your Scooter is divided 
into chapters according to the scooter’s various mechanical systems. 
For example, brakes, suspension, intake, exhaust, etc. each have their 
own chapter. Each chapter begins with a simple explanation of how the 
subsystem works and what its strengths and weaknesses are. The chapter 
then takes the reader through a series of common maintenance and repair 
projects, each illustrated with step-by-step sequential photography with 
captions. Content covers two and four stroke scooters and is applicable to 
machines from all markets.

Motorbooks Workshop

HOW TO REPAIR YOUR SCOOTER
James Manning Michels, Photography by Randy Johnson

 Î Scooter sales and gas 
prices are linked. Gas 
prices only increase. 
Therefore, scooter sales 
will only increase.

 Î People who commute on 
scooters are � nancially 
astute. Therefore, they are 
more likely to be DIYers.

 Î While scooters are rarely 
modi� ed, they all need 
to be maintained, and 
many will need to be 
repaired. This book tells 
the reader how.

James Manning Michels is 
a lifelong motorcyclist and 
accomplished road racer. 
He is a former acquisitions 
editor at MBI Publishing. 
He lives in Minneapolis, 
Minnesota. 

Randy Johnson is a former 
photography editor for the 
St. Paul Pioneer Press. He 
lives in St. Paul, Minnesota.

June 2012

Item # 149833 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-3986-2
$24.99 US
£16.99 UK
$27.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
176 pages, Paperback
370 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Motorcycles/Repair & 
Maintenance
Ct. Qty. 26

Also Available:

Everything you need to 
know to maintain and 
repair your motor scooter.



Motorbooks16

From electronic ignition to electronic fuel injection, slipper clutches to 
traction control, today’s motorcycles are made up of much more than an 
engine, frame, and two wheels. And, just as the bikes themselves have 
changed, so have the tools with which we tune them. How to Tune and 
Modify Motorcycle Engine Management Systems addresses all of a 
modern motorcycle’s engine-control systems and tells you how to get 
the most out of today’s bikes. Topics covered include: how fuel injection 
works, aftermarket fuel injection systems, open-loop and closed-loop EFI 
systems, fuel injection products and services, tuning and troubleshooting, 
getting more power from your motorcycle engine, diagnostic tools, 
electronic throttle control (ETC), knock control systems, modern fuels, 
and interactive computer-controlled exhaust systems.

Motorbooks Workshop

HOW TO TUNE AND MODIFY MOTORCYCLE 
ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
Tracy Martin

 Î Understanding and tuning 
engine management 
systems is the key to 
unlocking a modern 
motorcycle’s performance.

 Î Most motorcyclists 
are hands-on in their 
approach, and this 
book provides them the 
information they need 
to tune their bikes for 
optimum performance.

 Î No other book addresses 
the needs of people 
tuning modern fuel-
injected motorcycles.

Tracy Martin (Hagerstown, 
MD) writes for Motorcycle 
Consumer News, RoadBike, 
Friction Zone, PowerSports, 
and Dealer News magazines. 
Tracy has published two 
titles with Motorbooks: 
Motorcycle Electrical 
Systems: Troubleshooting 
and Repair and How to 
Diagnose and Repair 
Automotive Electrical 
Systems. Tracy is also an 
instructor at the Total 
Control Advanced Riding 
Clinic. Tracy has presented 
riding skills and motorcycle 
suspension seminars across 
the United States and in 
England and the Russian 
Federation.

March 2012

How to Tune and Modify Engine Management Systems, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1582-8
$29.95 US/£18.99 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available

Sportbike Performance Handbook 2nd Edition, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3183-5
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$31.95 CAN Rights: all available

101 Sportbike Performance Projects, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1331-2
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$31.95 CAN Rights: all available 

Also Available:

Item # 149691 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4073-8
$29.99 US
£19.99 UK
$32.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
192 pages, Paperback
225 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Motorcycles/Repair 
& Maintenance
Ct. Qty. 12

Tune your modern 
motorcycle for maximum 
performance.



17

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

Ever since its introduction in 1955, Chevrolet’s small-block V-8 has 
defined performance. It was the first lightweight, overhead-valve V-8 
engine ever available to the masses at an affordable price and, better 
yet, had tremendous untapped performance potential, making it the 
performance engine of choice to this day. What sets the Chevy small-block 
further apart, is the fact that a builder does not have to spend big money to 
get big horsepower numbers. Using multiple examples of engine builds and 
case studies, The Chevrolet Small-Block Bible provides the reader with the 
information needed to build anything for a mild street engine for use in a 
custom or daily driver to a cost-is-no-object dream build. Includes parts 
selection, blue printing, basic machine work and more.

Motorbooks Workshop

THE CHEVROLET SMALL-BLOCK BIBLE
Everything you Need to Know to Choose, Buy, and Build the Ultimate Small-Block V-8 Engine
Thomas J. Madigan

 Î Chevy’s small-block V-8 
engine has been the 
number one performance 
engine choice for street 
and racing application 
since its introduction 65 
years ago and will remain 
so for the foreseeable 
future.

 Î How-to books on Chevy 
small-blocks are among 
Motorbooks’ strongest 
backlist performers in the 
how-to catagory.

 Î Author Tom Madigan 
worked with the top 
names in Chevy small-
block performance in 
creating the content for 
this book.

Tom Madigan has been 
part of California’s car 
culture since the end 
of World War II. As a 
journalist, he has covered 
all kinds of automotive 
and motorsports stories, 
both human and technical. 
Madigan is the author of 
several books, including 
the critically acclaimed 
Motorbooks titles Fuel and 
Guts: The Birth of Top Fuel 
Drag Racing; Hurricane: 
The Bob Hannah Story; and 
Snake vs. Mongoose: How 
a Rivalry Changed Drag 
Racing Forever. He resides 
in Sonora, California, with 
his extremely patient wife, 
Darlene.

August 2012

Item # 194562
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4219-0
$34.99 US
£22.99 UK
$38.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
256 pages, Paperback
500 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/
Customizing
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

A complete Chevrolet 
small-block V-8 resource 
for all engine builders.

GM LS-Series Engines, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3609-0
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

How to Build and Modify GM LS-Series Engines, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3543-7
$24.99 US/£14.99 UK/$31.99 CAN Rights: all available

Chevy Small-Block V-8 Interchange Manual, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3166-8
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available 



Motorbooks18

How to Restore and Customize Auto Upholstery and Interiors, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2043-3
$25.95 US/£16.99 UK/$30.95 CAN Rights: all available

Automotive Custom Interiors, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3288-7
$24.99 US/£17.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available

How to Restore Your Collector Car, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3541-3
$29.99 US/£16.99 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available 

A major part of any auto restoration is bringing the interior back to life, 
and How to Restore Automotive Interiors provides you with the tools 
and knowledge you need to tackle any job on any type of car, from prewar 
classics to full-on customs to modern vehicles. Veteran author Dennis 
Parks takes you step-by-step through all the processes, from restoring 
seats, door panels, floor coverings, and headliners to adding sound 
dampening and thermal insulation. With tips and advice for selecting the 
right tools and planning your job, as well as maintaining your restored 
interior, How to Restore Automotive Interiors is the only book you’ll 
need to get the job done.

Motorbooks Workshop

HOW TO RESTORE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS
Dennis W. Parks

 Î A comprehensive, 
everything-you-need-
to-know guide to auto 
interior restoration.

 Î Restoring the interior is 
a key part of any auto 
restoration.

 Î Covers all the latest 
techniques, tools, and 
aftermarket resources.

Dennis W. Parks (Cedar 
Hills, MO) has written 
numerous bestsellers for 
the Motorbooks Workshop 
series, including How to 
Paint Your Car, How to Build 
a Cheap Hot Rod, Hot Rod 
Body and Chassis Builder’s 
Guide, and The Complete 
Guide to Auto Body Repair. 

www.hot-rod-garage.com

August 2012

Item # 194740 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4247-3
$29.99 US
£19.99 UK
$32.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
192 pages, Paperback
500 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/Repair & 
Maintenance
Ct. Qty. 12

Also Available:

The complete guide to 
automotive upholstery 
and interior restoration.



19

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

M
ot

or
bo

ok
s

BMW’s launch of the new MINI Cooper and Cooper S in 2001 sparked 
a wave of enthusiasts looking to outfit these charismatic cars for improved 
looks and performance. At the same time, the aftermarket for MINI parts 
and accessories has exploded, as more and more MINI-lovers have caught 
the do-it-yourself bug. How to Maintain and Modify Your New MINI 
features 50-plus, detailed step-by-step projects to help you get the most 
out of your MINI, whether you are looking to shorten your track-day lap 
times, make your daily commute more exciting, or just want to keep your 
favorite vehicle looking and running great.

Motorbooks Workshop

HOW TO MAINTAIN AND MODIFY YOUR NEW MINI
Wayne R. Dempsey

 Î 50-plus easy-to-follow 
step-by-step DIY projects 
with clear photos and 
informative text.

 Î The � rst and only MINI 
project book on the 
market.

 Î The MINI is a huge hit with 
nearly 2 million cars sold 
worldwide since 2001.

Wayne R. Dempsey (El 
Segundo, CA) is the author 
of several successful 
Motorbooks titles, including 
101 Projects for your Porsche 
911, How to Rebuild and 
Modify Porsche 911 Engines, 
101 Performance Projects 
for Your BMW 3 Series 1982–
2000, and 101 Projects for 
Your Porsche Boxster. Wayne 
is the co-founder of Pelican 
Parts, an Internet-based 
automotive parts company 
that specializes in European 
cars. He maintains the 
PelicanParts.com site and 
has written most of the 
technical articles featured 
there. 

www.pelicanparts.com

July 2012

101 Projects for Your Porsche 911, 1964-1989, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0853-0
$34.95 US/£24.99 UK/$38.95 CAN Rights: all available

Inside the BMW Factories, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3463-8
$40.00 US/£24.99 UK/$43.95 CAN Rights: all available

The Restorer’s Reference BMW 2002 1968-1976, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2796-8
$35.00 US/£25.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available 

Also Available:

Item # 145824 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-3542-0
$29.99 US
£19.99 UK
$32.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
224 pages, Paperback
800 color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/Repair 
& Maintenance
Ct. Qty. 20

Maximize your MINI 
with these performance-
oriented DIY projects.



Motorbooks20

During the first three years of Camaro production, GM offered 
option packages to satisfy all tastes, from six-cylinders suitable for 
suburban grocery runs to big-block monsters virtually ready for the drag 
strip straight off the showroom floor. The Restorer’s Reference: Camaro 
1967–1969 is written and designed for owners and restorers working 
to determine which parts, accessories, and colors will ensure their first-
generation Camaro looks factory fresh when it rolls out of the shop. A 
huge selection of color photography depicts Chevy’s major performance 
packages of the period—the SS, RS, and Z/28—while carefully detailing 
engines, interiors, and bodies. In addition, muscle car authority Jason 
Scott provides factory records, comprehensive specifications, detailed parts 
lists, and period literature to present a definitive originality guide.

The Restorer’s Reference 

CAMARO 1967–1969
Jason Scott, Photography by Andy Kraushaar

 Î Bargain-priced paperback 
edition of the Motorbooks 
bestseller.

 Î The introduction of the 
new Camaro in 2010 has 
sparked renewed interest 
in the original � rst-
generation Camaro whose 
design inspired the new 
model.

 Î Brilliant color 
photography covers 
every detail of the � rst-
generation Camaros, 
including the RS, SS, and 
Z/28 high-performance 
option packages.

Jason Scott has been 
researching, restoring, 
and driving muscle cars—
especially first-generation 
Camaros—for more than 
20 years. In that time, he 
has accumulated extensive 
firsthand experience 
rebuilding virtually every 
component found on 1967–
1969 Camaros. 

Photographer Andy 
Kraushaar has provided 
images for a number of 
Motorbooks projects, 
including books and 
calendars. He lives in 
Madison, Wisconsin.

May 2012

Camaro, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3588-8
$19.99 US/£12.99 UK/$24.99 CAN Rights: all available

Motion Performance, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3538-3
$35.00 US/£22.50 UK/$43.99 CAN Rights: all available

Camaro, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4018-9
$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available

Also Available:

Item # 194827 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4299-2
$29.99 US
£20.00 UK
$32.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
128 pages, Paperback
color photos
All rights available
Transportation/Automotive/Pictorial
Ct. Qty. 12

A must-have full-color 
reference to ensure you 
restore your Camaro 
correctly.



21

Harley-Davidson Knucklehead and Panhead motorcycles are among the 
most collectable American motorcycles. How to Restore Your Harley-
Davidson is a complete guide to correctly restoring these models to 
factory-original specification. Author and Harley-Davidson expert Bruce 
Palmer has packed 640 pages with more than 600 photographs, detailed 
descriptions, specification charts, and tables covering: 
• VIN, motor, and frame numbers 
• Frame, chassis, and bodywork restoration 
• Motor, transmission, and clutch restoration 
• Paint color codes and plating finish for every nut and bolt 
• Electrical ignition and lighting components 
• Period-correct accessories and options 
This book is the essential reference restoring these classic for machines, an 
encyclopedia telling you which parts are correct and which are not.

HOW TO RESTORE YOUR HARLEY-DAVIDSON
Bruce Palmer III

 Î No part is overlooked on 
1937–47 Knuckleheads, 
1937–48 Flatheads (74ci 
and 80ci), 1937–63 Servi-
cars, 1937–52 Solos (45ci) 
and 1948–64 Panheads.

 Î The most thorough 
reference available 
for correctly restoring 
these highly collectible 
motorcycles.

 Î Also includes information 
on period-correct 
accessories and options.

Author Bruce Palmer III is 
a noted Harley-Davidson 
restorer who has been 
building and restoring 
motorcycles for decades.

Now Available

101 Harley-Davidson Twin Cam Performance Projects, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1639-9

$34.95 US/£24.99 UK/$38.95 CAN Rights: all available

101 Harley-Davidson Evolution Performance Projects, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2085-3

$34.95 US/£25.00 UK/$45.95 CAN Rights: all available

Harley-Davidson Buyer’s Guide: 1984-2011, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3859-9

$26.99 US/£16.99 UK/$29.99 CAN Rights: all available

Also Available:

Item #  120679 AP
ISBN: 978-0-87938-934-5
$49.99 US
£25.00 UK
$54.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
640 pages, Paperback
634 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Motorcycles/General
Ct. Qty. 12

Back by popular demand! 
The essential reference 
to correctly restore 
your Harley-Davidson 
Knucklehead or Panhead 
motorcycle.



22

Biker’s Handbook
Becoming Part of the Motorcycle Culture
Jay Barbieri

  Motorbooks  

Item # 145378 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3210-8
7.875 x 9 in, 200 x 229 mm
192 pages, PB
150 b/w photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 28

$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$23.95 CAN

Idea Book

Custom Cars
Coupes, Sedans, Pickups
Alan Mayes

  Motorbooks  

Item # 149571 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3760-8
8.25 x 10.625 in, 210 x 270 mm
160 pages, PB
600 color photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 24

$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$31.99 CAN

365 Cars You Must Drive
Matt Stone

  Motorbooks  

Item # 140306 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-2414-1
6.5 x 8.25 in, 165 x 210 mm
320 pages, PB
646 color photos
Rights sold: Japanese, Romanian, Russian
Ct. Qty. 20

$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$24.95 CAN

Winning
The Racing Life of Paul Newman
Matt Stone and Preston Lerner

  Motorbooks  

Item # 147270 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3706-6
8.5 x 11 in, 216 x 279 mm
176 pages, HC w/jacket
172 color & 28 b/w photos
Rights sold: French, Italian
Ct. Qty. 12

$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$37.50 CAN

“An essential read for Newman fans 
and auto-racing enthusiasts.”

—Library Journal

McQueen’s Machines
The Cars and Bikes of a Hollywood Icon
Matt Stone

  Motorbooks  

Item # 144280 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3895-7
8.75 x 11 in, 222 x 279 mm
184 pages, PB
219 color photos
Rights sold: Japanese, French, Italian
Ct. Qty. 16

$19.99 US/£15.99 UK/$21.99 CAN

The Vincent 
in the Barn
Great Stories of Motorcycle Archaeology
Tom Cotter

 Motorbooks  

Item # 145818 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3535-2
6.5 x 9.25 in, 165 x 235 mm
256 pages, HC w/jacket
133 color & 31 b/w photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 22

$26.00 US/£15.99 UK/$32.50 CAN

First Gear

Exotic Cars
John Lamm

  Motorbooks  

Item # 145422 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3261-0
6.5 x 8.25 in, 165 x 210 mm
256 pages, PB w/flaps
381 color photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 36

$19.99 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN

Legendary Corvettes
Randy Leffingwell and 
Dave Wendt

 Motorbooks  

Item # 149588 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3774-5
9.5 x 11 in, 241 x 279 mm
176 pages, HC w/jacket
150 color photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 12

$35.00 US/£19.99 UK/$39.00 CAN

Motorbooks Workshop

Race Tech’s Motorcycle 
Suspension Bible
Paul Thede and Lee Parks

  Motorbooks  

Item # 144400 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3140-8
8.25 x 10.625 in, 210 x 270 mm
256 pages, PB
400 color photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 16

$34.99 US/£17.99 UK/$38.99 CAN

Motorbooks Workshop

How to Weld
Todd Bridigum

  Motorbooks  

Item # 145428 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3174-3
8.25 x 10.75 in, 210 x 273 mm
208 pages, PB
543 color & 27 b/w photos
Rights sold: Japanese
Ct. Qty. 18

$24.99 US/£14.99 UK/$27.50 CAN

TOP

 10



Zenith Press



Zenith Press24

Updated and expanded to include activities and operations in Afghanistan 
as well as the Osama bin Laden mission; SEALs at war; counter-piracy ops; 
and weapons and equipment updates. The U.S. Navy SEALs—named for 
the three environments from which they operate (Sea, Air, Land)—derived 
from the Underwater Demolition Teams (UDTs) and other specialized units 
created during World War II. Today’s Navy SEALs have incredibly advanced 
mission capabilities compared to their predecessors, but the character and drive 
it takes to become a SEAL remain the same. To join the ranks of these brave, 
unconventional warriors takes months of deliberately brutal training designed 
to break down the weak and leave only the strongest, most capable men. This 
revised and expanded edition of U.S. Navy SEALs contains more than 100 color 
photos of today’s Navy SEALs, including six months of BUD/S where trainees 
are pushed to their limits and real missions where the old SEAL saying—“The 
only easy day was yesterday”—is proven time and time again.

Military Power

U.S. NAVY SEALS
Hans Halberstadt

 Î Updated and expanded 
to include the bin Laden 
mission, operations in 
Afghanistan, and � ghting 
pirates o�  Somalia.

 Î Special operations 
continues to be a 
hot topic.

 Î Previous editions 
have sold more than 
24,000 copies.

Hans Halberstadt studied 
documentary film in college 
and later took up writing, 
authoring or co-authoring 
more than fifty books. 
Most of his books have 
been on military subjects, 
especially U.S. special 
operations forces, armor, 
and artillery. He has also 
written extensively about 
farming and railroads. 
Halberstadt served in the 
U.S. Army as a helicopter 
door gunner in Vietnam. 
He and his wife, April, live in 
San Jose, California.

December 2011

Item # 194857 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4301-2
(Previous 978-0-7603-2413-4)
$24.99 US
£16.99 UK
$27.99 CAN

8.25 x 10.625 in
210 x 270 mm
160 pages, Paperback
110 color & 20 b/w photos
All rights available
History/Modern/General
Ct. Qty. 12

The legendary SEALs 
today, including the 
bin Laden mission, ops 
in Afghanistan, and 
fighting pirates.

Also Available: 

U.S. Navy SEALs 2012 Calendar, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4276-3
$13.99 US/$16.99 CAN Rights: all available

To Be a U. S. Navy Seal, ISBN: 978-0-7603-1404-3
$24.95 US/£12.99 UK/$27.50 CAN  Rights: all available

The Space Shuttle, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3941-1
$40.00 US/£27.50 UK/$44.00 CAN Rights: all available 



25

Ze
ni

th
 P

re
ss

Warbird Legends, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0967-4
$27.99 US/£17.99 UK/$34.99 CAN Rights: all available

Boeing B-17 Flying Fortress Manual, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4077-6
$$28.00 US/£0.00 UK/$30.00 CAN Rights: all available

B-17 at War, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2522-3
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$26.95 CAN Rights: all available 

The Douglas DC-3 Dakota revolutionized air transport in the 1930s 
and 1940s. Because of its lasting impact on the airline industry, and 
in particular the part it played in World War II, the Dakota is widely 
regarded as one of the most significant transport aircraft ever built. Using 
the RAF Battle of Britain Memorial Flight’s ZA947 as its centerpiece, 
this Haynes Manual describes the Dakota’s rugged anatomy and examines 
its operation from the viewpoints of its owners, aircrew, and engineers.

DOUGLAS DC-3 DAKOTA OWNERS’ WORKSHOP MANUAL
An insight into owning, flying, and maintaining the revolutionary 
American transport aircraft
Paul Blackah

 Î Unique insights 
into operating and 
maintaining the 
legendary Dakota.

 Î Includes detailed photos 
of full strip-down and 
major service.

 Î Step-by-step photos of 
engine change.

Aircraft restoration 
expert Paul Blackah, MBE 
of the RAF’s Battle of 
Britain Memorial Flight, is 
co-author of the Haynes 
Spitfire, Lancaster, and 
Messerschmitt Bf109 
manuals. The author’s wife, 
Louise Blackah, is also an 
aircraft enthusiast and has 
worked with Paul on his 
other books.

Now Available

Item # 194817 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4291-6
$28.00 US
$30.00 CAN

8.528 x 10.879 in
217 x 276 mm
160 pages, HC-PLC
250 color & 50 b/w photos
US & Canadian rights only
History/Military/Aviation
Ct. Qty. 12

The Dakota was America’s 
aerial workhorse of 
World War II.

Also Available: 



Zenith Press26

The North American F-86 Sabre was the first operational Allied swept-
wing transonic jet fighter of the postwar era. It was flown with distinction 
by the USAF in the Korean War where it was pitted against the Soviet 
MiG-15. The centerpiece of this Haynes Manual is Golden Apple 
Operations’ F-86A, 48-178, the sole-surviving airworthy example of the 
first production Sabre A model, as well as the world’s oldest flying jet-
powered aircraft.

NORTH AMERICAN F-86 SABRE OWNERS’ WORKSHOP MANUAL
An insight into owning, flying, and maintaining the USAF’s 
legendary Cold War jet fighter
Mark Linney

 Î Includes detailed photos 
of the rebuilding of an 
actual F-86.

 Î Fully illustrated with 
archive and contemporary 
photos and o�  cial North 
American technical 
illustrations.

 Î Author has � own both the 
F-86 and its adversary, the 
MiG-15.

Former RAF fighter pilot 
Mark Linney, now an 
airline pilot, is currently a 
captain on the Airbus A340-
300/600. He is also an air 
show pilot and has flown 
the Chipmunk, Hunter, 
Strikemaster, L-39, T-33, 
MiG-15, and F-86A Sabre. 
He lives in Cambridge, 
England.

Now Available

Warbird Legends, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0967-4
$27.99 US/£17.99 UK/$34.99 CAN Rights: all available

Boeing B-17 Flying Fortress Manual, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4077-6
$28.00 US/$30.00 CAN Rights: US & Canadian only

B-17 at War, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2522-3
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$26.95 CAN Rights: all available 

Item # 194818 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4292-3
$28.00 US
$30.00 CAN

8.528 x 10.879 in
217 x 276 mm
160 pages, HC-PLC
250 color & 50 b/w photos
US & Canadian rights only
History/Military/Aviation
Ct. Qty. 12

The famed MiG-killer of 
the Korean War.

Also Available: 



27

Ze
ni

th
 P

re
ss

Airbus A380, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2218-5
$29.95 US/£18.99 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available

Boeing 787 Dreamliner, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2815-6
$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available

NASA Space Shuttle Manual, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4076-9
$28.00 US/$30.00 CAN Rights: US & Canadian only 

When the Boeing 747 first flew commercially in 1970, it ushered in a 
new era of affordable air travel. Often referred to by the nickname “Jumbo 
Jet,” the 747 was the world’s first wide-body commercial airliner, and its 
advent has proved to be one of the major milestones in aviation history. 
The centerpiece of this Haynes Manual is the 747-400, which is the 
most numerous version. As well as being the bestselling model in the 747 
family, there are more 400s currently in service than any other model of 
this mighty jumbo.

BOEING 747 OWNERS’ WORKSHOP MANUAL
An insight into owning, flying, and maintaining 
the World’s most iconic passenger aircraft
Chris Wood

 Î Features detailed 
photos of servicing and 
maintenance.

 Î Includes specially 
commissioned 
photography of the 
747-400.

 Î The author is an 
experienced 747 pilot.

Chris Wood is a Boeing 747 
captain with Virgin Atlantic. 
He has more than 15,000 
hours flying time, 10,000 of 
which are on 747s. He is a 
regular contributor to the 
aviation press, including 
Airliner World and Today’s 
Pilot. He lives in East Sussex, 
England.

May 2012

Item # 194819 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4293-0
$28.00 US
$30.00 CAN

8.528 x 10.879 in
217 x 276 mm
160 pages, HC-PLC
250 color & 50 b/w photos
US & Canadian rights only
Transportation/Aviation/History
Ct. Qty. 12

The 747 is the first of the 
world’s jumbo jets and is 
still in production, with 
new aircraft coming off the 
line today, more than forty 
years later.

Also Available: 



Zenith Press28

The F-117 Stealth Nighthawk was a truly groundbreaking aircraft when 
introduced in the early 1980s. The strange shape of the jet, all flat panels 
and angles, rendered the aircraft nearly invisible to radar. This highly 
classified program wasn’t acknowledged publicly by the U.S. Air Force 
until 1988. The Nighthawk was retired in 2008 after twenty-five years of 
service, including bombing missions over Afghanistan and Iraq.
Brad O’Connor flew the Nighthawk during the NATO bombing 
campaign over Kosovo in 1999. His first-person experience puts the 
reader in the cockpit of this revolutionary combat aircraft. From his F-117 
assignment through training, deployment, mission planning, and combat 
flights, O’Connor relates the day-to-day life of a pilot in the world’s first 
stealth fighter.

OFF THE RADAR
A Year in the Life of a Stealth Fighter Pilot
Lt. Col. William B. O’Connor, USAF (ret.)

 Î The � rst complete pilot’s 
account of � ying stealth 
sorties in the Kosovo War, 
including the � rst and 
only time an F-117 was 
shot down by enemy � re.

 Î The rise of the Predator 
and other unmanned 
aerial vehicles brings out 
the “romance” of the age 
of piloted � ghter planes, 
with the F-117 being a 
modern classic.

 Î Aviation a� cionados will 
enjoy this chance to “� y” 
the F-117, put into the 
cockpit with � rst-person 
stories.

Brad O’Connor had a 
twenty-six-year career as an 
aviator in the U.S. Air Force 
and completed tours of 
duty flying eight different 
types of jets, including the 
F-16. He flew seventy-nine 
combat sorties over Iraq 
during the “no fly-zone” 
years before being selected 
to join the elite cadre of 
F-117 Stealth Fighter Pilots 
at Holloman AFB, New 
Mexico. Brad amassed 6,077 
jet flight hours as a fighter, 
test, and instructor pilot 
before retiring. He currently 
lives in north Texas.

April  2012

Warbird Legends, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0967-4
$27.99 US/£17.99UK/$34.99 CAN Rights: all available

Viper Force, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4032-5
$40.00 US/£30.00 UK/$44.00 CAN Rights: all available

82nd Airborne, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3465-2
$19.99 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: all available 

Item # 193495 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4135-3
$30.00 US
£19.99 UK
$33.00 CAN

6.25 x 9.25 in
159 x 235 mm
420 pages, Hardcover w/jacket
44 color & 25 b/w photos
All rights available
Transportation/Aviation/General
Ct. Qty. 12

Vicariously experience 
the adventure of flying 
a stealth fighter in 
a war zone from the 
perspective of a real 
pilot.

Also Available: 



29

Ze
ni

th
 P

re
ss

The Me 262 was the first of its kind, the first jet-powered aircraft. 
Although conceived before the war, with the initial plans being drawn in 
April 1939, the Stormbird was beset with technological (particularly the 
revolutionary engines) and political difficulties, resulting in it not entering 
combat until August 1944, with claims of nineteen downed Allied aircraft. 
The performance of the Me 262 so far exceeded that of Allied aircraft 
that on 1 Sepember 1944, USAAF General Carl Spaatz remarked that if 
greater numbers of German jets appeared, they could inflict losses heavy 
enough to force cancellation of the Allied daylight bombing offensive. The 
story of how the Stormbird came to be is fascinating history, and it comes 
to life in the hands noted historian Colin Heaton. Told largely in the 
words of the German aces who flew it, The Me 262 Stormbird provides 
the complete history of this remarkable airplane from the drawing boards 
to combat in the skies over the Third Reich.

Warbird Legends, ISBN: 978-0-7603-0967-4
$ 27.99 US/£17.99UK/$34.99 CAN Rights: all available

Blood Red Snow, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2198-0
$18.99 US/£12.99 UK/$20.95 CAN Rights: all available

Fighting Patton, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4128-5
$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN Rights: all available 

THE ME 262 STORMBIRD
In the Words of the German Aces Who Flew It
Colin D. Heaton

 Î The Me 262 was the 
world’s � rst operational 
jet � ghter and is one 
of the most important 
aircraft of World War II.

 Î Told largely in the words 
of German � ghter aces 
who � ew the Me 262.

 Î Includes � rst-person 
accounts of American 
pilots who � ew against 
the Me 262, including 
several who were able to 
shoot it down.

Professor Colin D. Heaton 
(Southport, NC) served 
in the U.S. Army and later 
the U.S. Marines as a scout 
sniper. He was a guest 
historian on the History 
Channel program Dogfights: 
Secret Weapons and has 
authored several books 
of military history. He has 
taught history and military 
history at American Military 
University since 2002.

May 2012

Item # 194769 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4263-3
$29.00 US
£19.99 UK
$32.00 CAN

5.75 x 8.75 in
146 x 222 mm
336 pages, Hardcover w/jacket
32 b/w photos
All rights available
History/Military/World War II
Ct. Qty. 12

Flying the first jet fighter 
as experienced by the 
German aces who flew it 
in combat.

Also Available: 



Zenith Press30

The M4 Sherman can be said to be the tank that won World War II. 
With almost fifty thousand built during the war, it was America’s primary 
armored fighting vehicle. Thousands of these entered the inventories 
of the British Army and Soviet Red Army as well as other allies. This 
manual covers the development of the Sherman, the vast array of variants, 
and the use of the hull and chassis for other purposes. Also covered is 
production, anatomy, paintwork, and markings. Information on the M4 
in action takes the reader from combat against Rommel’s Afrika Korps 
to Italy, the invasion at Normandy, and the race across France. And it 
wouldn’t be a Haynes manual without practical information about owning, 
restoring, and maintaining a Sherman tank. Whether you are an armchair 
General Patton or a serious collector, tips on buying a tank, special tools, 
handling heavy components, and recommended fluids and lubricants will 
prove invaluable.

M4 SHERMAN TANK OWNERS’ WORKSHOP MANUAL
An insight into the history, development, production, 
and role of the Allied Second World War battle tank
Pat Ware

 Î The M4 Sherman tank 
is the most important 
American tank of 
World War II.

 Î Hundreds of Shermans 
are in the collections of 
museums around the 
country, many of them 
in operational condition. 
There are also scores of 
operational Shermans in 
private collections.

 Î The Haynes “historical” 
owners manuals have 
proven very popular.

Pat Ware is an expert on 
military and civil vehicles, 
including armored fighting 
vehicles (AFVs). He is the 
author of more than twenty 
books, including The 
Illustrated Guide to Military 
Vehicles and The World 
Encyclopaedia of Military 
Motorcycles. He lives 
in England.

June 2012

M4 Sherman at War, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2784-5
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$23.95 CAN Rights: all available

Panzers at War, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2152-2
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: all available

Tiger Tank Manual, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4078-3
$28.00 US/£0.00 UK/$30.00 CAN Rights: all available 

Item # 194820 AP
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4294-7
$28.00 US
$30.00 CAN

8.528 x 10.879 in
217 x 276 mm
160 pages, HC-PLC
250 color & 50 b/w photos
US & Canadian rights only
History/Military/World War II
Ct. Qty. 12

The Sherman was the 
steel spearpoint of 
America’s World War II 
armies, with more than 
forty-nine thousand 
produced.

Also Available: 



31

Hell Hawks!
The Untold Story of the American Fliers 
Who Savaged Hitler’s Wehrmacht
Robert Dorr

  Zenith  

Item # 149651 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3825-4
6.5 x 9.25 in, 165 x 235 mm
336 pages, PB
62 b/w photos
Ct. Qty. 20

$17.99 US/£14.99 UK/$19.99 CAN

SpaceShipOne
An Illustrated History
Dan Linehan

  Zenith  

Item # 144429 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3188-0
9.25 x 10.875 in, 235 x 276 mm
160 pages, HC
283 color photos, 12 diagrams
Ct. Qty. 14

$34.95 US/£25.00 UK/$38.50 CAN

The Pacific War
The Strategy, Politics, and 
Players that Won the War
William B. Hopkins  

  Zenith  

Item # 149854 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3975-6
6 x 9 in, 152 x 229 mm
400 pages, PB
63 b/w photos, 5 diagrams
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 25

$22.99 US/£16.99 UK/$24.99 CAN

A Blue Sea of Blood
Deciphering the Mysterious 
Fate of the USS Edsall
Donald M. Kehn, Jr.

  Zenith  

Item # 145530 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3353-2
6.5 x 9.25 in, 165 x 235 mm
304 pages, HC w/jacket
54 b/w photos
Ct. Qty. 22

$26.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.95 CAN

“Recommended for 
all public libraries.”

—Library Journal

The Building
A Biography of the Pentagon
David Alexander  

  Zenith  

Item # 139388 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-2087-7
6.5 x 9.25 in, 165 x 235 mm
386 pages, HC w/jacket
32 b/w photos, 1 diagram
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 28

$28.00 US/£16.99 UK/$29.95 CAN

How America Saved
the World
The Untold Story of U.S. Preparedness 
Between the World Wars
Eric Hammel

  Zenith  

Item # 145798 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3511-6
6.25 x 9.25 in, 159 x 235 mm
400 pages, HC w/jacket
32 b/w photos
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 12

$30.00 US/£16.99 UK/$32.95 CAN

One Giant Leap
Apollo 11 Remembered
Piers Bizony

  Zenith  

Item # 147284 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3710-3
9 x 10.25 in, 229 x 260 mm
160 pages, HC
200 color photos
US & Canadian rights only
Qty. 12

$35.00 US/$43.99 CAN

“The selection of pictures is 
outstanding. Recommended for 
space buffs.”

—Library Journal

Drowning in the Desert
A JAG’s Search for Justice in Iraq  
Vivian H. Gembara 
with Deborah A. Gembara

  Zenith  

Item # 145736 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3448-5
6 x 9 in, 152 x 229 mm
320 pages, HC
16 b/w photos, 15 diagrams
Ct. Qty. 12 

$26.95 US/£16.99 UK/$29.95 CAN

“Straightforward, honest account, 
and many readers will share her 
outrage.”

– Publishers Weekly

FBI 100 Years
An Unofficial History
Henry M. Holden

  Zenith  

Item # 145373 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3244-3
11 x 12.5 in , 279 x 318 mm
252 pages, HC w/jacket
135 color & 165 b/w photos
Ct. Qty. 8

$40.00 US/£25.00 UK/$44.00 CAN

“Will have appeal in both public 
libraries and specialized collections.”

—Library Journal

The Nuclear Express
A Political History of the Bomb 
and Its Proliferation
Thomas C. Reed 
and Danny B. Stillman 

  Zenith  

Item # 149770 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3904-6
6 x 9 in, 152 x 229 mm
400 pages, PB
8 page photo insert
All rights available
Ct. Qty. 25

$19.99 US/£14.99 UK/$21.99 CAN

“Suitable for academic 
and public libraries.”

 —Library Journal

TOP

 10



32

INDEX
Art of the Hot Rod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Blackah, Paul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Boeing 747 Owners’ Workshop Manual  . . . . . . . . 27

Brun, Frédéric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Camaro 1967–1969 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Carroll Shelby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Chevrolet Small-Block Bible, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Chevy SS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Clarke, Massimo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Complete Book of Camaro, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Corvette Sixty Years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Cotter, Tom. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Dempsey, Wayne R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Douglas DC-3 Dakota  
Owners’ Workshop Manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Genat, Robert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Gross, Ken . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Halberstadt, Hans  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Harholdt, Peter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Heaton, Colin D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Hemi in the Barn, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

How to Maintain and Modify Your New MINI . . . . 19

How to Repair Your Scooter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

How to Restore Automotive Interiors  . . . . . . . . . . 18

How to Restore Your  
Harley-Davidson Motorcycle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

How to Ride Off-Road Motorcycles  . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

How to Tune and Modify Motorcycle Engine 
Management Systems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Johnson, Randy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Kraushaar, Andy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

LaPlante, Gary  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Leffingwell, Randy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Leno, Jay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Linney, Mark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

M4 Sherman Tank Owners’  
Workshop Manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Madigan, Thomas J.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Martin, Tracy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Me 262 Stormbird, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Michels, James Manning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Mills, Rinsey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Modern Automotive Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Newhardt, David  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13

Nichols, Dave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

North American F-86  
Sabre Owners’ Workshop Manual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

O’Connor, Lt. Col. William B.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Off the Radar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

One Percenter Code, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Palmer, Bruce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Parks, Dennis W.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Peterson, Kim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Scott, Jason  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Steve McQueen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

U.S. Navy Seals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Ware, Pat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Wood, Chris  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27



33

QUAYSIDE PUBLISHING 
GROUP OFFICES
www.quaysidepub.com

Quayside Publishing Group-Minneapolis, MN
(Creative Publishing international, Motorbooks,
MVP Books, Voyageur Press, Zenith Press, and
Quayside Distribution Services)
400 First Avenue North, Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55401
Phone: 612-344-8100
Fax: 612-344-8691
sales@quaysidepub.com

Quayside Publishing Group-Beverly, MA
(Fair Winds Press, Quarry Books, Quiver,
and Rockport Publishers)
100 Cummings Center, Suite 406-L
Beverly, MA 01915
Phone: 978-282-9590
Fax: 978-283-2742

Quayside Publishing Group-Irvine, CA
(Walter Foster Publishing)
3 Wrigley, Suite A
Irvine, CA 92618
Phone: 949-380-7510
Fax: 949-380-7575

Quayside Publishing Group-Brentwood, TN
(Cool Springs Press)
500 Wilson Pike Circle, Suite 100
Brentwood, TN 37027
Phone: 615-277-5555
Fax: 615-916-5801

Quayside Publishing Group-UK
(RotoVision SA)
Sheridan House
112-116A Western Road
Hove, East Sussex BN3 1DD
England
Phone: +44 (0) 1273 727268
Fax: +44 (0)1273 727269
www.rotovision.com

U.S. BO0K TRADE
SALES REPRESENTATIVES
West
Book Travelers West
2701 California Ave. SW PMB #233
Seattle, WA 98116
Phone: 206-932-7865
Fax: 800-440-0818
kurtis@booktravelerswest.com

NE & Mid Atlantic
Chesapeake & Hudson, Inc
115 W Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD 21716
Phone: 800-231-4469
Fax: 800-307-5163
o�ce@cheshud.com

South: Texas, Louisiana, Arkansas,  
and Oklahoma
McLemore/Hollern and Associates
3538 Maple Drive
Kingwood, TX 77339
Phone: 281-360-5204
Fax: 281-360-5215
mcho�ce@suddenlink.net

Southeast 
Southeastern Book Travelers
1920 Valleydale Road Suite 220
Birmingham, AL 35244
Phone: 205-682-8570
Fax: 770-804-2013
sbtorders@bellsouth.net

Midwest
Abraham Associates
5120-A Cedar Lake Rd
Minneapolis, MN 55416
Phone: 800-701-2489
Fax: 952 –927-8089
info@abrahamassociatesinc.com

U.S. GIFT SALES
REPRESENTATIVES
Allan Vayle & Associates
ALL IMPRINTS
CT, MA, ME, RI, VT, NH

Main O�ce and Showroom:
1000 Technology Drive Suite 144
Billerica, MA 01821
Phone: 978-670-1701

OPEN TERRITORY:
AR, CO, LA, NM, OK, TX
NY, NJ, PA, AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN
IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, OH, MI, MN,
MO, ND, NE, SD, WI, WV
AK, CA, HI, NV, OR, WA

Contact: Jana Koch
400 First Avenue North
Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55401
Phone: 281-360-2941
Fax: 612-344-8691
jkoch@quaysidepub.com

INTERNATIONAL  
CO-EDITION & RIGHTS TEAM
Quayside Publishing Group
ALL IMPRINTS

Nicole Kemble
Foreign Rights Director
All lists: France, French-speaking Canada, Italy, and 
key acount Librero
Phone: +44 1273 7160005
Nicolek@rotovision.com

Philippa Painter 
Acting Foreign Rights Director
All lists: Central & Eastern Europe,  
Scandanavia
RotoVision only: Page One 
Phone: +44 1273 716025
Philippap@rotovision.com

Marta Blanco
All lists: Spain, Latin America, Brazil, Portugal, Nether-
lands, India & the Middle East, Greece, and Turkey
Phone: +44 1273 716020
Martab@rotovision.com

Anja Endemann 
All lists: Germany, Austria & Switzerland
Phone: +49 30 22 494 489
anja.endemann@web.de

Erica Hatcher
All lists: Japan & Korea
Phone: +81 136 215001
ehquarto@attglobal.net

Meixa Wang
All lists: China & Taiwan
Phone: + 61 2 94 8399 0192
mwang@quarto.com.au

Peter Ackroyd / Susan Mears
All lists (except RV): South East Asia & Australia 
Phone: +001 978 282 3530
packroyd@quaysidepub.com /  
smears@quaysidepub.com

Leah Selwood
Rights Assistant
Phone: +44 1273 716020
leahs@rotovision.com

DISTRIBUTION SALES
UK and Ireland
Orders and enquiries to:
Aurum Press Ltd
7 Greenland Street
London NWI 0ND
Phone: 020 72847160
Fax: 020 74854902
sales@aurumpress.co.uk

Sales Director, Graham Eames
graham.eames@aurumpress.co.uk
Phone: 020 72847165

United Kingdom and Ireland
ORDERS TO:
Grantham Book Services
Isaac Newton Way
Alma Park Industrial Estate
Grantham, Lincolnshire
NG31 9SD, UK
Phone: +44 (0) 1476 541 080
Fax: +44 (0) 1476 541 061
orders@gbs.tbs-ltd.co.uk

Europe, Middle East, and India
ALL IMPRINTS
Exports Sales Director
Diane Wilson
Phone: +44 (0) 1273 716221
Fax: +44 (0)1273 727269
dianeW@RotoVision.com

Director of International Sales
Peter Ackroyd
Quayside Publishing Group
100 Cummings Center, Suite 406L
Beverly, MA 01915. USA
Phone: 978-282-3576
Cell: 978-500-0472
packroyd@quaysidepub.com

Australia
ALL IMPRINTS including ROTOVISION
Capricorn Link (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
2 Dowling Place 
South Windsor NSW 2756
Phone: +61 0245 601600
Fax: +61 0245 775288
books@capricornlink.com.au 
www.capricornlink.com.au

New Zealand
ROCKPORT, QUARRY, FAIR WINDS, QUIVER,
WALTER FOSTER, CPi
David Bateman Ltd.
30 Tarndale Grove
PO Box 100-242 NSMC
Auckland 1330
New Zealand
Phone: (64 9) 415 7664
Fax: (64 9) 415 8892
bateman@bateman.co.nz

New Zealand
MOTORBOOKS, VOYAGEUR, ZENITH
Bookreps New Zealand Ltd.
P.O. Box 34 989
Birkenhead
Auckland 1330
New Zealand
Phone: +64 09 419 2635
Fax: +64 09 419 2635
sales@bookreps.co.nz



34

Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Philippines,
Vietnam, Cambodia, Brunei & Thailand
ALL IMPRINTS
APD Singapore Pte Ltd
Ian Pringle
52 Genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Lane Complex 1
Singapore 349560
Phone: (65) 6749 3551
Fax: (65) 6749 3552
ian@apdsing.com or th@apdsing.com

South Africa, Namibia, Botswana, 
Zimbabwe, Swaziland & Lesotho
ALL IMPRINTS
Real Books
Helena Groeneveld
137 Smit Street
Braamfontein, South Africa
Phone: +011 403-3700
Fax: +011 339-3169
helena.realbook@global.co.za

INTERNATIONAL SALES
REPRESENTATIVES: EXPORTS
SALES ONLY

Canada
ALL IMPRINTS
Canadian Manda Group
165 Du�erin Street
Toronto, Ontario
Canada, M6K 3H6
Phone: +1 888 563 8327
Fax: +1 416 516 0917
Orders and Inquiries:
general@mandagroup.com
www.mandagroup.com

South America, Central America,  
Caribbean & Mexico
ALL IMPRINTS
Cranbury International
Ethan Atkin
7 Clarendon Ave, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602 USA
Phone: +1 802 223 6565
Fax: +1 802 223 6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Denmark, Finland, Iceland,
Norway & Sweden
ALL IMPRINTS
Angell Eurosales
The Old Whaling House, The Walls
Berwick-upon-Tweed TD15 1HP
United Kingdom
Phone: +44 1289 332934
Fax: +44 1289 332935
gill@angelleurosales.com

Central & Eastern Europe, Belgium, France,
Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands
ALL IMPRINTS
Austria, Germany & Switzerland
ALL IMPRINTS EXCEPT ROCKPORT 
Bill Bailey Publishers Representatives
16 Devon Square
Newton Abbot, TQ12 2HR
Phone: +44 1626 331079   
Fax: +44 1626 331080
info@billbaileypubreps.co.uk

Gibraltar, Greece, Crete, Italy, Malta,
Portugal, and Spain
ALL IMPRINTS
Bookport Associates
Luigi Salma 7
Via 20094 Corsico (MI) Italy
Phone: +39 02 4510 3601
Fax: +39 02 4510 6426
bookport@bookport.it

Sub-Saharan Africa
ALL IMPRINTS
Kelvin van Hasselt
Willow House, The Street
Birmingham, Norfolk  
NR24 2PY, U.K.
Phone: 44 1263 862724         
Fax: 44 1263 862803
kelvin@kvhbooks.co.uk

India and Bangladesh
ROCKPORT, ROTOVISION, CPI, FAIR WINDS 
Ajay Parmar
Research Press
2/25 Ansari Road
New Delhi 110002
India
Phone: + 91 9811032998
aparmar@researchpress.co.in

Japan, Korea
ALL IMPRINTS
Peter Ackroyd/Susan Mears
Quayside Publishing Group
100 Cummings Center, Suite 406L
Beverly, MA 01915. USA
Phone: 978-282-3507
Fax: 978-283-2742
packroyd@quaysidepub.com
smears@quaysidepub.com



Notes



Printed in Singapore
ISBN-13: 978-1-58923-710-0

Item # 192965

400 First Avenue North, Suite 300
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(800) 328 - 0590 • www.quaysidepub.com

For more information on our publications visit our ONLINE CATALOGS at 
http://edelweiss.abovethetreeline.com/browse/quayside

Quayside Publishing Group


